IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

STEPHEN POWELL

APPELLANT

VS.

· · · ·

NO. 2009-KA-1414-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLEE

APPELLEE DOES NOT REQUEST ORAL ARGUMENT

JIM HOOD, ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY: JEFFREY A. KLINGFUSS SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL MISSISSIPPI BAR NO

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL POST OFFICE BOX 220 JACKSON, MS 39205-0220 TELEPHONE: (601) 359-3680

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE	.1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	-8

ISSUE 1

1

.

. .

THE GIVING OF A SHARPLIN INSTRUCTION	
IS DISCRETIONARY WITH THE TRIAL COURT	4

ISSUE II

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING	
THE MOTION FOR MISTRIAL AFTER LESS THAN	
FOUR HOURS OF JURY DELIBERATION	6
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

1

,

•

•

Beyersdoffer v. State, 520 So.2d 1364, 1366 (Miss. 1988)	6
Brantley v. State, 610 So.2d 1139, 1142 (Miss.1992)	5
Brown v. State, 999 So.2d 853 (Miss.App. 2008)	9
Carpenter v. State, 910 So.2d 528, 533	8
Dixon v. State, 306 So.2d 302, 304 (Miss.1975)	5
Hardiman v. State, 776 So.2d 723, 728	8
Hooker v. State, 716 So.2d 1104, 1113	5
Jones v. State, 993 So.2d 386 (Miss.App. 2008)	5
McDonald v. State, 881 So.2d 895 (Miss.App. 2004)	5
<i>Sipp v. State</i> , 936 So.2d 326, 331	8
